2
Disconnect Switches in Steel and Stainless
Steel Enclosures
ITC introduces new version of our popular Sontheimer disconnect switches (Types RLO & RLT) with mild steel and
stainless steel enclosures.
Features and specifications:
 Red/Yellow Padlockable handle to prevent unauthorized use
 3 Enclosure sizes depending on size of switch (mild steel: B1, B2, B3; stainless steel A1, A2, A3)
 3, 4, and 6 pole versions available
 Auxiliary and neutral contact blocks available
 Protection: IP65, Type 4, 4X
 Approvals: UL, CSA, VDE
RLO & RLT Disconnect Switches in Steel Enclosures (Order by Part No.)
Switch Size 3 Pole Part No. 4 Pole Part No. 6 Pole Part No.*
16 LBS-RLO16/3B1/Z33GB LBS-RLO16/4B1/Z33GB LBS-RLO16/6B2/Z33GB
25 LBS-RLO25/3B1/Z33GB LBS-RLO25/4B1/Z33GB LBS-RLO25/6B2/Z33GB
32 LBS-RLO32/3B1/Z33GB LBS-RLO32/4B1/Z33GB LBS-RLO32/6B2/Z33GB
40 LBS-RLO40/3B1/Z33GB LBS-RLO40/4B1/Z33GB LBS-RLO40/6B2/Z33GB
63 (RLO) LBS-RLO63/3B1/Z33GB LBS-RLO63/4B1/Z33GB LBS-RLO63/6B2/Z33GB
63 (RLT) LBS-RLT63/3B1/Z33GB LBS-RLT63/4B2/Z33GB LBS-RLT63/6B3/Z33GB
80 LBS-RLT80/3B2/Z33GB LBS-RLT80/4B2/Z33GB LBS-RLT80/6B3/Z33GB
100 LBS-RLT100/3B2/Z33GB LBS-RLT100/4B3/Z33GB LBS-RLT100/6B3/Z33GB
125 LBS-RLT125/3B2/Z33GB LBS-RLT125/4B3/Z33GB LBS-RLT125/6B3/Z33GB
180 Consult ITC Consult ITC Consult ITC
250 Consult ITC Consult ITC Consult ITC
Information subject to change without notice
* Special order
RLO & RLT Disconnect Switches in Stainless Steel Enclosures (Order by Part No.)
Switch Size 3 Pole Part No. 4 Pole Part No. 6 Pole Part No.*
16 LBS-RLO16/3V2A1/Z33GB LBS-RLO16/4V2A1/Z33GB LBS-RLO16/6V2A2/Z33GB
25 LBS-RLO25/3V2A1/Z33GB LBS-RLO25/4V2A1/Z33GB LBS-RLO25/6V2A2/Z33GB
32 LBS-RLO32/3V2A1/Z33GB LBS-RLO32/4V2A1/Z33GB LBS-RLO32/6V2A2/Z33GB
40 LBS-RLO40/3V2A1/Z33GB LBS-RLO40/4V2A1/Z33GB LBS-RLO40/6V2A2/Z33GB
63 (RLO) LBS-RLO63/3V2A1/Z33GB LBS-RLO63/4V2A1/Z33GB LBS-RLO63/6V2A2/Z33GB
63 (RLT) LBS-RLT63/3V2A2/Z33GB LBS-RLT63/4V2A2/Z33GB LBS-RLT63/6V2A3/Z33GB
80 LBS-RLT80/3V2A2/Z33GB LBS-RLT80/4V2A2/Z33GB LBS-RLT80/6V2A3/Z33GB
100 LBS-RLT100/3V2A3/Z33GB LBS-RLT100/4V2A3/Z33GB LBS-RLT100/6V2A3/Z33GB
125 LBS-RLT125/3V2A3/Z33GB LBS-RLT125/4V2A3/Z33GB LBS-RLT125/6V2A3/Z33GB
180 Consult ITC Consult ITC Consult ITC
250 Consult ITC Consult ITC Consult ITC
Information subject to change without notice,   * Special order
3